Electric Forklift Trucks
MXLG Series
2,000 - 3,500 kg
S P E C  S H E E T
ERP2.0-3.5
MXLG
2
TRUCK DIMENSIONS – MXLG SERIES

L
1-1 Manufacturer Yale
1-2 Model designation ERP2.0MXLG ERP2.5MXLG
1-3 Drive Electric
1-4 Operator type  Seat
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q (kg) 2000 2500
1-6 Load centre distance c (mm) 500
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 476
1-9 Wheelbase (with mast vertical) y (mm) 1600
W
E
IG
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 3515 3645 3775 3905
2-2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 4865/650 4980/665 5535/740 5650/755
2-3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 1355/2160 1400/2245 1470/2305 1520/2385
T
Y
R
E
S
3-1 Tyres front/rear Pneumatic
3-2 Tyre size, front 7.00-12-12PR
3-3 Tyre size, rear 6.00-9-10PR
3-5 Wheels, number front/rear 2x /2
3-6 Tread, front b10 (mm) 970
3-7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 980
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4-1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage, forward /backward a / b (°) 6/12
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 (mm) 2010
4-3 Free lift h2 (mm) 160
4-4 Lift h3 (mm) 3000
4-5 Height, mast extended (1) h4 (mm) 3575
4-7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) (2) h6 (mm) 2180
4-8 Seat height/stand height (3) h7 (mm) 1190
4-12 Towing coupling height h10 (mm) 250
4-19 Overall length l1 (mm) 3630 3692
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 2560 2622
4-21 Overall  width b1 (mm) 1160
4-22 Fork dimensions ISO2331 s/e/l (mm) 40/122/1070
4-23 Fork carriage ISO 2328. Class/type, A/B IIA
4-24 Fork carriage width (4) b3 (mm) 1040
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (mm) 125
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 130
4-33 Load dimension b12 x l6 crossways b12 x l6 (mm) 1000*1000
4-34 Aisle width with predetermimned load dimensions Ast (mm) 3966 4026
4-34-1 Aisle width with pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways Ast (mm) 3966 4026
4-34-2 Aisle width with pallets 800mm x 1200mm crossways Ast (mm) 3766 3826
4-35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 2290 2350
4-36 Inner turning radius b13 (mm) 745
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
5-1 Travel speed, laden/unladen km/h 15/15 19/19 15/15 19/19
5-1-1 Travel speed, laden / unladen, backwards km/h 12/12 16/16 12/12 16/16
5-2 Lifting speed, laden/unladen mm/s 400/430 510/540 400/430 510/540
5-3 Lowering speed  laden/unladen mm/s 420/500
5-5 Drawbar pull  laden/unladen N 16000/13000 19000/15000 17000/15000 23000/16000

L
1-1 Manufacturer Yale
1-2 Model designation ERP3.0MXLG ERP3.5MXLG
1-3 Drive Electric
1-4 Operator type  Seat
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q (kg) 3000 3500
1-6 Load centre distance c (mm) 500
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 491 510
1-9 Wheelbase (with mast vertical) y (mm) 1700
W
E
IG
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 4275 4330 4675 4730
2-2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 6416/859 6465/865 7210/965 7260/970
2-3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 1710/2565 1732/2598 1846/2829 1868/2862
T
Y
R
E
S
3-1 Tyres front/rear Pneumatic
3-2 Tyre size, front 28×9-15-14PR
3-3 Tyre size, rear 6.50-10-10PR
3-5 Wheels, number front/rear 2x /2
3-6 Tread, front b10 (mm) 1000
3-7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 970
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4-1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage, forward /backward a / b (°) 6/12
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 (mm) 2150
4-3 Free lift h2 (mm) 165 170
4-4 Lift h3 (mm) 3000
4-5 Height, mast extended (1) h4 (mm) 3640 3700
4-7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) (2) h6 (mm) 2205
4-8 Seat height/stand height (3) h7 (mm) 1215
4-12 Towing coupling height h10 (mm) 260
4-19 Overall length l1 (mm) 3763 3853
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 2693 2783
4-21 Overall  width b1 (mm) 1228
4-22 Fork dimensions ISO2331 s/e/l (mm) 45/122/1070 50/122/1070
4-23 Fork carriage ISO 2328. Class/type, A/B IIIA
4-24 Fork carriage width (4) b3 (mm) 1100
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (mm) 140
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 155
4-33 Load dimension b12 x l6 crossways b12 x l6 (mm) 1000*1000
4-34 Aisle width with predetermimned load dimensions Ast (mm) 4125 4220
4-34-1 Aisle width with pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways Ast (mm) 4125 4220
4-34-2 Aisle width with pallets 800mm x 1200mm crossways Ast (mm) 3925 4020
4-35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 2430 2500
4-36 Inner turning radius b13 (mm) 823
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
5-1 Travel speed, laden/unladen km/h 15/15 19/19 15/15 19/19
5-1-1 Travel speed, laden / unladen, backwards km/h 12/12 16/16 12/12 16/16
5-2 Lifting speed, laden/unladen mm/s 350/380 430/500 350/380 430/500
5-3 Lowering speed  laden/unladen mm/s 420/500
5-5 Drawbar pull  laden/unladen N 19000/16000 26000/17000 19000/16000 27000/17000